Jefferson County Public Schools

Administrative Offices

VanHoose Education Center

P.O. Box 34020

Louisville, Kentucky 40232-4020

(502) 485-3011

1. Call to Order

Board Policy Committee

Jefferson County Board of Education

Monday, April 26, 2021 - 6:00 pm

Via Videoconference

Livestreamed at youtube.com/jcpsweb.

2. Approval of Minutes for the January 11, 2021 Meeting

3. Policy Review Cycle

JCPS is initiating an ongoing cycle of policy review, whereby, over the course of five
years, all Board policies will be reviewed.

Nutrition Services

Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
No Change
No Change
Change

Facilities & Maintenance

07.11
07.12
07.13
07.14
07.16
07.111
07.161
07.162

No Change
No Change
Change
Change
No Change

Safety
Change

Change

05.2
05.7
05.12
05.21
05.23

05.41
05.42

Meal Pricing

Vending Machine

School & Community Nutrition Procurement

Financial Reports — School & Community Nutrition Services
Food Service — School Nutrition Employees

Competitive Foods

Service Notification

Service Termination for Food Service Employees

Maintenance

Recycling

Site Acquisition

Responsibility for School Property
Energy Management

Fire Drills
Severe Weather/Tornado Drills

1



Change 05.46 Unmanned Aircraft Systems
Change 05.47 Earthquakes
Change 05.411 Building Lockdowns

4. New Business
5. Next Meeting
The next scheduled meeting will be held Monday, May 10, 2021 at 6:00 pm via Zoom.

6. Adjourn



