VanHoose Education Center P.O. Box 34020 Louisville, Kentucky 40232-4020 (502) 485-3011



# Board Policy Committee Jefferson County Board of Education

Monday, April 26, 2021 – 6:00 pm Via Videoconference Livestreamed at **youtube.com/jcpsweb**.

#### 1. Call to Order

## 2. Approval of Minutes for the January 11, 2021 Meeting

## 3. Policy Review Cycle

JCPS is initiating an ongoing cycle of policy review, whereby, over the course of five years, all Board policies will be reviewed.

### **Nutrition Services**

Change	07.11	Meal Pricing
Change	07.12	Vending Machine
Change	07.13	School & Community Nutrition Procurement
Change	07.14	Financial Reports – School & Community Nutrition Services
Change	07.16	Food Service – School Nutrition Employees
No Change	07.111	Competitive Foods
No Change	07.161	Service Notification
Change	07.162	Service Termination for Food Service Employees

#### **Facilities & Maintenance**

05.2	Maintenance
05.7	Recycling
05.12	Site Acquisition
05.21	Responsibility for School Property
05.23	Energy Management
	05.7 05.12 05.21

#### Safety

Change	05.41	Fire Drills
Change	05.42	Severe Weather/Tornado Drills

Change	05.46	<b>Unmanned Aircraft Systems</b>
Change	05.47	Earthquakes
Change	05.411	Building Lockdowns

# 4. New Business

# 5. Next Meeting

The next scheduled meeting will be held Monday, May 10, 2021 at 6:00 pm via Zoom.

# 6. Adjourn